



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 841/2025 & CM APPL. 56169/2025 (stay)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCILAppellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Bamniyal,
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advs.
with Mr. A K Bajpai, AE
(through vc)

versus

M/S G AND G SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gurjot Sethi, proxy counsel
of Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

1. TCR (online) has been received.
2. Decretal amount, in terms of order dated 15.10.2025, has been deposited.
3. Let reply to stay application (CM APPL.56169/2025) be filed by the respondent within eight weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 7, 2026

vk