



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 841/2025 & CM APPL.56169/2025 (stay)**
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Bamniyal and
Mrs. Kanika Agnihotri along
with Mr. AK Bajpai, AE.
(Through VC).

versus

M/S G AND G SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. One more opportunity is granted to respondent to file reply to stay application (CM APPL.56169/2025) within eight weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 24.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk/n